
National & State Committees 2022-2024
America 250! Valerie King

Karen Stark

valerie777king@yahoo.com
714-686-2496
kstarkrm@aol.com
801-645-7671

American Heritage Janet Otterness americanheritage@utahdar.org
801-557-4162

American History Jennifer Moulder americanhistory@utahdar.org
801-360-9983

American Indians Diane Tarbox dtarbox@infowest.com
801-942-7335

Americanism Carol Howard

Susan Ferrin

choward8830@yahoo.com
801-466-8830
susanferrin@msn.com
801-466-7753

Bylaws Pat Fullerton
Cindy Spencer

phfullerton@comcast.net
cindypspencer@gmail.com

Chapter Achievement
Awards/Master Reports

Susan Holt cmr@utahdar.org
801-440-0407

Chapter Development & Re-
vitalization Commission

Karen Stark cdrc@utahdar.org
801-645-7671

Children of the American
Revolution [C.A.R.]

Shirley Nelson

Kenzie Thomasson

carcommittee@utahdar.org
801-486-7855
kenziethomasson@yahoo.com
623-466-5413

Commemorative Events Leslie McClure

Michelle Snarr

mcleslierae@hotmail.com
626-827-4781
mgsnarr@gmail.com
801-859-9606

Community Classroom Laura Hubrich

Cheryl Bybee

lauramh708@gmail.com
801-673-2519
lance2cheryl@msn.com
801-829-3943

Community Service Awards Judy Barking j.d.barking@juno.com
801-712-3895

Conference Credentials Belinda Barking
Marianne Crump

credentials@utahdar.org

Conservation JaLaine Lowe jlowhit70@gmail.com
406-698-2455



Constitution Week Sandy Killion skbike2001@yahoo.com
801-979-5455

DAR Genealogy Preservation Marianne Crump m.s.crump@hotmail.com
801-696-1162

DAR Good Citizens Randi Frausto goodcitizens@utahdar.org
801-523-1895

DAR Magazine Barbara Roddin b4roddin@gmail.com
650-961-6003

DAR Museum Outreach Katie Mitchell katiemitchelldar@gmail.com
408-823-7489

DAR Project Patriot JaLaine Lowe

Kathryn Asay

jlowhit70@gmail.com
406-698-2455
kathrynjenson@yahoo.com
801-556-5605

DAR Scholarship Jan Piepgrass janpiep@netzero.com
801-528-2269

DAR School Bronwyn Evans bpbevans@gmail.com
801-292-8836

DAR Service for Veterans Vickie Mattson rj-vickie@msn.com
801-791-8490

Directory Part 1 – Erin Burns
Part 2 – Karen
Boehme

vis@utahdar.org

directory@utahdar.org
Genealogical Records KariAnn Christiansen kariann51@msn.com

435-229-3131
Historic Preservation Cindy Toone

Sally Tanner

cmtoone@yahoo.com
801-859-7667
stanninutah@yahoo.com
801-598-1651

Insignia Erica Lovell ericalovell@gmail.com
385-266-9344

Junior American Citizens Kara Kelley jac@utahdar.org
801-414-7893

Junior Membership Danielle Cahoon juniors@utahdar.org
801-636-1530

Lineage Research Nicole Kendall lineageresearch@utahdar.org
801-494-4797

Literacy Promotion Lucy Peterson lucyqp@msn.com
801-254-6363

Members Course Hollie Gilliland memberscourse@utahdar.org
801-425-3339



Membership Karen Stark membership@utahdar.org
801-645-7671

National Defense Debbie Hoyt dhoyt1776@gmail.com
801-262-5534

New Horizons /
Committee Leaders Courses

Susan Holt newhorizons@utahdar.org
committeeleaders@utahdar.org

Newsletter Valerie King newsletter@utahdar.org
714-686-2496

Patriot Records Project Luana Darby luanadarby@gmail.com
801-455-9790

President General’s Project Teresa Call teresa@ec-service.net
801-663-6660

Protocol Cindy Toone cmtoone@yahoo.com
801-859-7667

Public Relations & Media Lisa Hoyt Zamora prmedia@utahdar.org
801-230-9133

Service to America DarJan Kerr darjan.kerr@yahoo.com
775-934-9117

The Flag of the United States
of America

Shannon Groves shannongroves1776@gmail.com
801-870-1086

Volunteer Genealogists Erin Burns

Diane Tarbox

genies@utahdar.org
801-891-1249
dtarbox@infowest.com
801-414-3349

Volunteer Information Spe-
cialists

Erin Burns
Erica Lovell

vis@utahdar.org

Women’s Issues Karen Shuman womensissues@utahdar.org
720-270-4387




